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Bilal Farooq Zardi
Secretary General
Ref: PSBA /P0222-03
February 28, 2022

MR. FARRUKH KHAN
Chief Executive Officer
Pakistan Stock Exchange Ltd
Karachi.

Subject: NEW TRADING TERMINAL - AS PART OF NTS

Dear Sir,

Further to our letter PSBA /P0222-01 dated February 11, 2022, and our meeting dated February 18, 2022,
wherein, we were requested to form a Representative Committee (RC) to liaise with PSX teams regarding
the development and testing of NTS/NTT/JTT.

As requested, we are pleased to nominate the below members to help out PSX teams, to review, discuss,
test, and schedule the mocks for the market participants. However, the final authority will be the
Association to take the decision with respect to the implementation and the relevant matters.

S. No. Name Contact Email

1. Mr. Bilal Farooq Zardi (Head) 0300 - 266 2516 bilal. zardi@psba.pk

2. Dr. Salman 0300 - 845 0562 salman@softech.com.pk

3 Mr. Aftab A. Aziz 0321 - 823 6787 aftabaziz@gmail.com

4, Mr. Hamad Nazir Kehar 0300 - 824 8841 hammadkehar@gmail.com

5. Mr. Haris Aslam 0300 - 8251727 haris.aslam@akdtrade.com

6. Mr. Malik Dilawayz Ahmed 0322 - 696 9020 ceo@darson.com.pk

7 Mr. Muhammad Adnan 0323 - 259 5087 adnanigbal2009@hotmail com
8. Mr. Muhammad Farhan 0321 - 825 2930 farhan.mra@gmail.com

9. Mr. Muhammad Noman 0302 - 826 7744 noman_adrd@yahoo.com

10. Mr. Muhammad Rafig 0300 - 941 4579 equitymastersec@yahoo.com
11. Mr. Muhammad Sohail 0300 - 823 2726 sohail@topline.com.pk

12. Mr. Nizamuddin Tai 0300 - 827 2774 nizamuddin.tai@nubitsoft.com
13. Mr. Omer Khalil Malik 0321 - 848 2642 okmalik@hotmail.com

14. Mr. Shahid Ali Habib 0300 - 820 3161 shahid.habib@arifhabibltd.com
15. Mr. Shahzad 0321 - 263 2632 shahzad@microlinks.com.pk
16. Mr. Wajid Hussain 0300 - 821 4104 wajid. hussain@imsecurities.com.pk
17. Mr. Zahid Khurshid 0301 - 822 5993 zahid. khurshid@js.com

18. Syed Hassan Igbal 0333 - 429 6005 mgmsecurities@yahoo.com

19, Syed Zain Hussain 0321 - 222 6352 zain@taurus.com.pk

Look forward to work positively to make this project successful.

Regards, ___ /




